
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024527-2024 

Tender

Older People’s Mental Health Nursing Home(s)

Somerset County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024527
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0487b2  
Published 5 August 2024, 2:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset County Council

County Hall

Taunton

TA1 4DY

Email

commercialandprocurement@somerset.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024527-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024527-2024
mailto:commercialandprocurement@somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Older People’s Mental Health Nursing Home(s)

Reference number

EPRO1000034

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Older People's Mental Health Nursing Homes in Somerset have been designed and
commissioned to provide holistic and individualised therapeutic interventions which meet
the holistic health, nursing, and social care needs of each person being supported. They
are also expected to provide good quality and appropriate accommodation for residents
living with a dementia-related illness or identified cognitive impairment, as well as
sustained needs for round the clock nursing care. This requires a commitment to person-
centred care, specialised training approaches, and embracing technological
advancements to empower both residents and staff. Providers of these services must
adhere to the standards set forth by regulatory bodies and ensure compliance with the
Care Quality Commission (CQC) standards for regulated care. We are commissioning 6
beds in Glastonbury, 32 beds in Bridgwater, 10 beds in Yeovil, 3 beds in
Chard/Ilminster/Crewkerne, 27 beds in Wellington and 10 beds in Taunton.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots



Page 4 to 13

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OPMH Glastonbury - 6 beds

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

3 February 2025

End date

31 January 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend by mutual agreement for up to two further periods of up to 24 months



Page 5 to 13

each and one further period of up to 12 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OPMH Bridgwater - 32 beds

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system



Page 6 to 13

Start date

3 February 2025

End date

31 January 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend by mutual agreement for up to two further periods of up to 24 months
each and one further period of up to 12 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset



Page 7 to 13

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OPMH Yeovil - 10 beds

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

3 February 2025

End date

31 January 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend by mutual agreement for up to two further periods of up to 24 months
each and one further period of up to 12 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 8 to 13

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OPMH Chard/Ilminster/Crewkerne - 3 beds

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

3 February 2025

End date

31 January 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend by mutual agreement for up to two further periods of up to 24 months
each and one further period of up to 12 months.



Page 9 to 13

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OPMH Wellington - 27 beds

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date



Page 10 to 13

3 February 2025

End date

31 January 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend by mutual agreement for up to two further periods of up to 24 months
each and one further period of up to 12 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset



Page 11 to 13

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

OPMH Taunton - 10 beds

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

3 February 2025

End date

31 January 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend by mutual agreement for up to two further periods of up to 24 months
each and one further period of up to 12 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 12 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

30 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T23:29:59+0000
	TCPDF




